Raytheon Smooth Talkers (Club #3127)

Club Fee Policy

The Raytheon Smooth Talkers Executive Committee has established the following club fee policy, effective May 23, 2002.  

The club fee will be $1 per month for each member.  Furthermore, this club fee is pro-rated over the 6-month enrollment period.  The following chart summarizes what the club fee will be for new members and existing members:









New Member Joins in Month
Materials Fee
Tax on Materials
T.I. Dues
Club Fee
Total Collected


Apr or Oct
$16.00
$1.20
$18.00
$6.00
$41.20


May or Nov
$16.00
$1.20
$15.00
$5.00
$37.20


Jun or Dec
$16.00
$1.20
$12.00
$4.00
$33.20


Jul or Jan
$16.00
$1.20
$9.00
$3.00
$29.20


Aug or Feb
$16.00
$1.20
$6.00
$2.00
$25.20


Sep or Mar
$16.00
$1.20
$3.00
$1.00
$21.20










Regular Member Renewal
Materials Fee
Tax on Materials
T.I. Dues
Club Fee
Total Collected


Apr or Oct
-
-
$18.00
$6.00
$24.00










Julia K. Hughes

Club President

